Document No. JEWB01BR-2600E  P1/ 24
 株式会社 村 田 製 作 所
MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
NCP18series
AEC-Q200
Non Compliance
チップ形 NTC サーミスタ  製品仕様書
NTC  Thermistor   Specification

constant
Operating/
storage
temperature
Range
Graph of
maximum
operating
voltage
25/50°C 25/85°C
(*6) (*1)
(Ω) (K) (K) (mA) (V)
(mW/°C)
約 Approx.
(°C)
NCP18XH103D03RB 10k ±0.5 % 3380 ±0.7 % 3434(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-②
NCP18WB473D03RB 47k ±0.5 % 4030 ±0.5 % 4108(typ.) 0.046 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-④
NCP18WF104D03RB 100k ±0.5 % 4200 ±0.5 % 4260(typ.) 0.031 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-④
*1 : 25 °C 静止空気中にて、NTC サーミスタ単体を測定します。
NTC thermistor is measured at 25 °C in still air, as a single unit without mounting.
*2 : サーミスタの抵抗温度特性を表す定数です。
B-constant is a constant representing the resistance temperature characteristic of NTC thermistor.

constant
Operating/
storage
temperature
Range
Graph of
maximum
operating
voltage
25/50°C 25/85°C
(*6) (*1)
(Ω) (K) (K) (mA) (V)
(mW/°C)
約 Approx.
(°C)
NCP18XH103F03RB 10k ±1 % 3380 ±1 % 3434(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-②
NCP18WB473F10RB 47k ±1 % 4050 ±1.5 % 4108(typ.) 0.046 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-④
NCP18WF104F12RB 100k ±1 % 4200 ±1 % 4260(typ.) 0.031 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-④
*1 : 25 °C 静止空気中にて、NTC サーミスタ単体を測定します。
NTC thermistor is measured at 25 °C in still air, as a single unit without mounting.
*2 : サーミスタの抵抗温度特性を表す定数です。
B-constant is a constant representing the resistance temperature characteristic of NTC thermistor.

constant
Operating/
storage
temperature
Range
Graph of
maximum
operating
voltage
25/50°C 25/85°C
(*6) (*1)
(Ω) (K) (K) (mA) (V)
(mW/°C)
約 Approx.
(°C)
NCP18WB474F03RB 470k ±1 %  4086 ±1 % 4108(typ.) 0.014 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-⑥
NCP18XM221E03RB 220 ±3 %  3500 ±3 % 3545(typ.) 0.674 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-①
NCP18XM331E03RB 330 ±3 %  3500 ±3 % 3545(typ.) 0.550 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-②
NCP18XQ471E03RB 470 ±3 %  3650 ±2 % 3693(typ.) 0.609 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-③
NCP18XQ681E03RB 680 ±3 %  3650 ±3 % 3693(typ.) 0.383 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-④
NCP18XQ102E03RB 1.0k ±3 %  3650 ±2 % 3693(typ.) 0.316 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑤
NCP18XW152E03RB 1.5k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.258 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑥
NCP18XW222E03RB 2.2k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.213 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑦
NCP18XW332E03RB 3.3k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.174 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-①
NCP18XM472E03RB 4.7k ±3 %  3500 ±2 % 3545(typ.) 0.145 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-①
NCP18XW472E03RB 4.7k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.146 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-①
NCP18XW682E03RB 6.8k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.121 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-②
NCP18XH103E03RB 10k ±3 %  3380 ±1 % 3434(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-②
NCP18XV103E03RB 10k ±3 %  3900 ±3 % 3934(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-②
NCP18XW153E03RB 15k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.082 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-③
NCP18XW223E03RB 22k ±3 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.067 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-③
NCP18WB333E03RB 33k ±3 %  4050 ±3 % 4108(typ.) 0.055 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-③
NCP18WB473E03RB 47k ±3 %  4050 ±2 % 4108(typ.) 0.046 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-④
NCP18WD683E03RB 68k ±3 %  4150 ±3 % 4209(typ.) 0.038 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-④
NCP18WF104E03RB 100k ±3 %  4250 ±2 % 4260(typ.) 0.031 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-④
NCP18WM154E03RB 150k ±3 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.026 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-⑤
NCP18WM224E03RB 220k ±3 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.021 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-⑤
NCP18WM474E03RB 470k ±3 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.015 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-⑤
*1～*6 については、2.1 または 2.2 を参照ください。
See 2.1 or 2.2  for *1 to *6.
上記仕様を越える場合は、当社までご相談下さい。
Please consult with us on off-specification usage.

constant
Operating/
storage
temperature
Range
Graph of
maximum
operating
voltage
25/50°C 25/85°C
(*6) (*1)
(Ω) (K) (K) (mA) (V)
(mW/°C)
約 Approx.
(°C)
NCP18XM221J03RB 220 ±5 %  3500 ±3 % 3545(typ.) 0.674 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-①
NCP18XM331J03RB 330 ±5 %  3500 ±3 % 3545(typ.) 0.550 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-②
NCP18XQ471J03RB 470 ±5 %  3650 ±2 % 3693(typ.) 0.609 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-③
NCP18XQ681J03RB 680 ±5 %  3650 ±3 % 3693(typ.) 0.383 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-④
NCP18XQ102J03RB 1.0k ±5 %  3650 ±2 % 3693(typ.) 0.316 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑤
NCP18XW152J03RB 1.5k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.258 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑥
NCP18XW222J03RB 2.2k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.213 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 1-⑦
NCP18XW332J03RB 3.3k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.174 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-①
NCP18XM472J03RB 4.7k ±5 %  3500 ±2 % 3545(typ.) 0.145 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-①
NCP18XW472J03RB 4.7k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.146 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-①
NCP18XW682J03RB 6.8k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.121 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-②
NCP18XH103J03RB 10k ±5 %  3380 ±1 % 3434(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-②
NCP18XV103J03RB 10k ±5 %  3900 ±3 % 3934(typ.) 0.100 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-②
NCP18XW153J03RB 15k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.082 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-③
NCP18XW223J03RB 22k ±5 %  3950 ±3 % 3987(typ.) 0.067 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-③
NCP18WB333J03RB 33k ±5 %  4050 ±3 % 4108(typ.) 0.055 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-③
NCP18WB473J03RB 47k ±5 %  4050 ±2 % 4108(typ.) 0.046 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-④
NCP18WD683J03RB 68k ±5 %  4150 ±3 % 4209(typ.) 0.038 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-④
NCP18WF104J03RB 100k ±5 %  4250 ±2 % 4260(typ.) 0.031 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-④
NCP18WM154J03RB 150k ±5 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.026 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 2-⑤
NCP18WM224J03RB 220k ±5 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.021 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 3-⑤
NCP18WM474J03RB 470k ±5 %  4500 ±3 % 4582(typ.) 0.015 5.00 3.0 1.0 -40 to +125 4-⑤
*1～*6 については、2.1 または 2.2 を参照ください。
See 2.1 or 2.2  for *1 to *6.
上記仕様を越える場合は、当社までご相談下さい。
Please consult with us on off-specification usage.

定環境温度の変動を小さくすることが重要です。測定環境温度の変動を小さくするポイントは下記のと
おりです。
Outside temperature influences the resistance value of this product, therefore is important to control
the fluctuation of the environment temperature when measuring the resistance value of this product.
•POINT1: 素子や基板を手で触れないように、抵抗値測定を行ってください。
Please measure the resistance value without touching a device and a substrate by hand or
finger directly.
•POINT2: 抵抗値測定スペースの環境温度がわかるように、温度計を設置してください。
Please install a thermometer at your measuring area in order to recognize the environmental
temperature.
下記 URL にて動画を用いた説明も実施しておりますのでご覧下さい。
Murata’s website explains it by using video in following URL:
( 例 ）抵抗値変化量
 (For Example）Resistance value changes
 Murata P/N:NCP15XH103F03RC (Resistance @25ºC :10kΩ+/-1%, B-constant : 3380K+/-1%）
25 °C 付近では 1 °C の温度変化で抵抗値が約 4％変化します。
Resistance value change approx.4% per 1ºC difference around 25ºC
温度
Temp.